changed by +/- 10%. The results presented include also relative change of the results, defined
as mean absolute change of the result calculated after increase/decrease of an input parameter
divided by the result obtained for the base value of this parameter.††††

The greatest effect on costs in the new scenario was observed for the following parameters:
incidence rate (4.37%), body weight (3.53%), price of bosentan (3.06%), price of sildenafil
(2.15%), price of treprostinil (2.05%). Non-ideal confectioning will change total costs by
2.67% when taken into account.

†††† I.e. relative change = ((VALUE OF THE INPUT PARAMETER + 10%) –
(VALUE OF THE INPUT PARAMETER - 10%))/(2 * BASE VALUE).

Use of bosentan, epoprostenol,  i loprost,  si ldenaf i l and treprost in i l  in treatment o f pulmo-
nary arter ia l  hypertension in Poland

89/111

Table 30.
Effect of body weight (adults and children pooled) on the results aggregated for the
whole time horizon of the analysis.

Parameter (outcome) Value of the input
parameter -10%

Base value of the
input parameter

Value of the input
parameter +10%

Relative change

In the “current practice” scenario

Costs of the analysed
drugs (PLN), including:

40,993,793.27 44,285,747.66 47,577,702.04 7.43%

bosentan 292,526.29 292,526.29 292,526.29 0.00%

epoprostenol 0.00 0.00 0.00 n.a.

iloprost 11,073,677.53 11,073,677.53 11,073,677.53 0.00%

sildenafil 0.00 0.00 0.00 n.a.

treprostinil 29,627,589.46 32,919,543.85 36,211,498.23 10.00%

Total costs (PLN) 60,448,746.60 63,752,822.27 67,056,897.94 5.18%

In the new scenario

Costs of the analysed
drugs (PLN), including:

176,782,600.64 185,053,540.93 193,324,481.22 4.47%

bosentan 43,326,004.75 43,326,004.75 43,326,004.75 0.00%

epoprostenol 18,842,085.45 20,935,650.50 23,029,215.55 10.00%

iloprost 28,736,467.08 28,736,467.08 28,736,467.08 0.00%

sildenafil 30,281,666.20 30,281,666.20 30,281,666.20 0.00%

treprostinil 55,596,377.16 61,773,752.40 67,951,127.64 10.00%

Total costs (PLN) 196,321,586.34 204,604,647.92 212,887,709.50 4.05%

Increase

Costs of the analysed
drugs (PLN), including:

135,788,807.37 140,767,793.27 145,746,779.18 3.54%

bosentan 43,033,478.46 43,033,478.46 43,033,478.46 0.00%

epoprostenol 18,842,085.45 20,935,650.50 23,029,215.55 10.00%

iloprost 17,662,789.55 17,662,789.55 17,662,789.55 0.00%

sildenafil 30,281,666.20 30,281,666.20 30,281,666.20 0.00%

treprostinil 25,968,787.70 28,854,208.55 31,739,629.41 10.00%

Total costs (PLN) 135,872,839.75 140,851,825.65 145,830,811.56 3.53%

Use of bosentan, epoprostenol,  i loprost,  si ldenaf i l and treprost in i l  in treatment o f pulmo-
nary arter ia l  hypertension in Poland

90/111

Table 31.
Effect of incidence rate on the results aggregated for the whole time horizon of the
analysis.

Parameter (outcome) Value of the input
parameter -10%

Base value of the
input parameter

Value of the input
parameter -10%

Relative change

In the “current practice” scenario

Costs of the analysed
drugs (PLN), including:

42,279,576.90 44,285,747.66 46,291,918.42 4.53%

bosentan 279,274.67 292,526.29 305,777.90 4.53%